Orig Decisions Report

Business DBA: #1 LEGENDS (2 records)

13 Porter St, , Battle Creek, M1 49014-6291

CALHOUN

CV-511249

2/23/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

2/23/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy LAN-417, (19), date of birth
December 19, 2002, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Foote/Clerk
Anthony Michael Martuge/ID Not Checked)

8/23/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

13 Porter St, , Battle Creek, M1 49014-6291

CALHOUN

Business DBA: BOBCAT BONNIE'S WYANDOTTE (6 records)

CV-511249

2/23/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/11/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total
fine of $500 is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
d Settlement is a full and final

disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the f...

8/23/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

118 Sycamore St, Ste 118, Wyandotte, Ml
48192-5955

WAYNE

CV-512325

8/4/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/4/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: No
Account/Account Closed ($324.80) **EFT Pd in

full 8/22/22**

12/14/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler




118 Sycamore St, Ste 118, Wyandotte, Ml
48192-5955

WAYNE

CV-512325

8/4/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

12/16/2022

CV-512325, CV-512326, and CV-512622. . .(4]
The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Complaint
Nos. CV-512325, CV-512326, and CV-512622.
(5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby
Ordered to pay a fine of $50 each for

acknowledged Charge No. 1, in Complaint Nos.

CV-512325 and CV-512326, cited above, and
$100 for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint No. CV-512622, cited above, for a
total fine of $200 in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
ten (10) continuous days if the total fine of
$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, t...

12/14/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

118 Sycamore St, Ste 118, Wyandotte, Ml
48192-5955

WAYNE

CV-512326

8/5/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/5/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds, contrary to MCL 436.1903b,
and/or Rule 436.1059, or for any other reason.
Specifically: No Account/Account Closed
($645.07) **EFT Pd in full 8/22/22**

12/14/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

118 Sycamore St, Ste 118, Wyandotte, Ml
48192-5955

WAYNE

CV-512326

8/5/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

12/16/2022

CV-512325, CV-512326, and CV-512622. . .(4)
The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Complaint
Nos. CV-512325, CV-512326, and CV-512622.
(5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby
Ordered to pay a fine of $50 each for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, in Complaint Nos.
CV-512325 and CV-512326, cited above, and
$100 for acknowledged Charge No. 1in
Complaint No. CV-512622, cited above, for a
total fine of $200 in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
ten (10) continuous days if the total fine of
$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, t...

12/14/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

118 Sycamore St, Ste 118, Wyandotte, Ml
48192-5955

WAYNE

CV-512622

9/23/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

9/23/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds ($666.28) **EFT Pd in full

9/30/22**

12/14/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler




118 Sycamore St, Ste 118, Wyandotte, Ml
48192-5955

WAYNE

Business DBA: BEST DAMN BAR & GRILL (2 records)

CV-512622

9/23/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

12/16/2022

CV-512325, CV-512326, and CV-512622. . .(4]
The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Complaint
Nos. CV-512325, CV-512326, and CV-512622.
(5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby
Ordered to pay a fine of $50 each for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, in Complaint Nos.
CV-512325 and CV-512326, cited above, and
$100 for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint No. CV-512622, cited above, for a
total fine of $200 in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
ten (10) continuous days if the total fine of
$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this

d Settlement is a full and final

disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, t...

12/14/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

Orders a total fine of $250 in this matter. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of twelve (12) continuous days
shall be imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission,
if the total fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

15D

1216 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, M1 48146-1318 |WAYNE CV-511394 3/3/2022 Decision Issued VIOL |3/3/2022 (1) The licensee failed to make required - -
records available for inspection : (LCC Inv.
Hampton)

1216 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, M1 48146-1318 |WAYNE CV-511394 3/3/2022 Decision Issued DEC 8/8/2022  |Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner - -

Business DBA: BP GAS STATION (2 records)




15035 E 10 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, M1 48021-
1005

MACOMB

CV-509696

4/29/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

10/24/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $1,000 for acknowledged Charge No.
1in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of fifty (50) continuous
days if the total fine of $1,000 is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. This suspension, if served,
shall run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension ordered by the
Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee
agrees to and the Commissioner Orders a
SUSPENSION of the license and permits for
five (5) continuous days, with said suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension ordered by the
Commission for this Licensee. (8) The Licensee
agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full
and final disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Lic...

10/7/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

15035 E 10 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-
1005

MACOMB

CV-510900

12/2/2021

Decision Issued

10/24/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $1,000 for acknowledged Charge No.
1 in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of fifty (50) continuous
days if the total fine of $1,000 is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. This suspension, if served,
shall run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension ordered by the
Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee
agrees to and the Commissioner Orders a
SUSPENSION of the license and permits for ten
(10) continuous days, with said suspension to
run consecutively to the five (5) day
suspension assessed for Complaint No. CV-
509696 and to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee.
(8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipul...

10/7/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

Account: Account Name: 7 MILE EXPRESS, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 156587 (1 record)

Business DBA: DELTA MARKET PLACE (1 record)




10848 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, M1 48221-1922

Business DBA: EXPRESS LANE (2 records)

WAYNE

CV-510939

9/16/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

10/4/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $1,000 for
Count 1 and $100 for Count 2. The overall
total is an $1,100 fine in this matter. Further,
the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
fifty-five (55) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences, that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements
other than those stated as part of the official
record herein, and that this Negotiated

1992 S Getty St, , Muskegon, M1 49442-5804

MUSKEGON

CV-511958

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/13/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, (18) date of birth March 30, 2004, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Muskegon PD, Ofc. Burns / Clerk,
Jaswinderpal Singh / ID Not Checked)

1992 S Getty St, , Muskegon, M1 49442-5804

MUSKEGON

Business DBA: ADRIAN FUELS LLC (2 records)

CV-511958

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/29/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $600 for the single count in this matter.
Further, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of thirty (30) continuous days with
this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a total cost of $6.00 for
witness fees involved in connection with the

hearing. 15D 801(1,




As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine
of $600 for the charge in this matter. Further,
the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed,
with this suspension to run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay total cost of $6 for witness
fees involved with the hearing.

8438

Business DBA: JACK'S LANDING (1 record)

4665 W US Highway 223, , Adrian, M1 49221- |LENAWEE CV-511573 3/18/2022 Decision Issued DEC 11/14/2022
8438
4665 W US Highway 223, , Adrian, M1 49221- |LENAWEE CV-511573 3/18/2022 Decision Issued VIOL  |3/18/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy J.D., (20) date of birth May 6, 2001, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Adrian PD, PO Perry / Clerk, Holly Crowe / ID
Checked

20836 Tennis Rd, , Hillman, MI 49746-9654

Business DBA: ALDI, INC.#42 (2 records)

ALPENA

CV-509061

1/14/2021

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

12/21/2022

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the

Assistant Attorney General.

3720 Gull Rd, , Kalamazoo, MI 49048-1045

KALAMAZOO

CV-512586

8/25/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/25/2022

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy GR-469, date of birth June 21, 2003,
(19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old; 2) Failed to keep a license, issued by the
Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed,
framed under transparent material, and/or
failed to prominently display the license in the
licensed premises : (LCC, Inv. Isaac
Haywood/Clerk Ophelia Johnson/ID checked)

12/14/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

3720 Gull Rd, , Kalamazoo, MI 49048-1045

KALAMAZOO

CV-512586

8/25/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

12/14/2022

As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered
to pay a fine of $800 for acknowledged Charge
No. 1, cited above in this matter.

(2) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the
total fine of $800 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission
for this Licensee.

(3) The Commissioner furthermore Orders
that Charge No. 2 be DISMISSED with

rejudice. 801-1 Neg Settlement

12/14/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler




Business DBA: DOWNTOWN MARKET (2 records)

45 E Muskegon Ave, , Muskegon, M1 49440-
1314

MUSKEGON

CV-511960

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

6/13/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, (18) date of birth March 30, 2004, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Muskegon PD, Ofcs. Burns & Clark / Clerk,
Zakiya Aisha Ross / ID Not Checked)

11/1/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

45 E Muskegon Ave, , Muskegon, M1 49440-
1314

MUSKEGON

CV-511960

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

12/6/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $600 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of
$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the full u...

11/1/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

Account: Account Name: AMBIANCE GR, LLC (7 records)

Business ID: 0263413 (7 records)

Business DBA: - (7 records)

125 OTTAWA AVE NW, STE 95, GRAND
RAPIDS, M1 49503-2868

KENT

CV-511936

6/15/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/18/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for each charge cited above, for a
total fine of $200. Further, the Commissioner
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total
fine of $200 is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

9/28/2022

Toma

125 OTTAWA AVE NW, STE 95, GRAND
RAPIDS, M1 49503-2868

KENT

CV-511936

6/15/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

6/15/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds, contrary to MCL 436.1903b
and/or Rule 436.1059, or for any other reason.
Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds ($1124.04)
**EFT Paid in full 7/7/22%*

9/28/2022

Toma




125 OTTAWA AVE NW, STE 95, GRAND KENT
RAPIDS, M1 49503-2868

CV-511937

6/15/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/28/2022

511936/511937 Therefore, the Commissioner
Orders a penalty fine of $100 for each charge
cited above, for a total fine of $200. Further,
the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $200
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

9/28/2022

Toma

125 OTTAWA AVE NW, STE 95, GRAND KENT
RAPIDS, MI 49503-2868

CV-511937

6/15/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/15/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds, contrary to MCL 436.1903b
and/or Rule 436.1059, or for any other reason.
Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds ($1162.30)
**EFT Paid in full 7-7-22*

9/28/2022

Toma

125 OTTAWA AVE NW, STE 95, GRAND KENT
RAPIDS, MI 49503-2868

CV-512718

9/28/2022

Notice of Complaint Mailed

VIOL

9/28/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient
Funds ($2071.70) **EFT Paid 10-26-22**

125 OTTAWA AVE NW, STE 95, GRAND KENT
RAPIDS, M1 49503-2868

CV-512719

9/28/2022

Notice of Complaint Mailed

VIOL

9/28/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient
Funds ($2099.54) **EFT Paid 10-26-22**

125 OTTAWA AVE NW, STE 95, GRAND KENT
RAPIDS, MI 49503-2868

CV-512934

11/2/2022

Notice of Complaint Mailed

VIOL

11/2/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient
Funds ($1704.15) **EFT Outstanding**

Account: Account Name: AMILA, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 134302 (1 record)

Business DBA: 6 & LODGE (1 record)

12730 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48235-  |WAYNE
1403

CV-510931

8/31/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

10/4/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $1000 for
Count 1 and $100 for Count 2. The overall
total is an $1,100 fine in this matter. Further,
the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
fifty-five (55) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.




Business DBA: ANTONIO'S DELI (2 records)

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences, that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements
other than those stated as part of the official
record herein, and that this Negotiated

22804 Orchard Lake Rd, , Farmington, M| OAKLAND
48336-3229

CV-512465

8/18/2022

Decision Issued

10/5/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $900 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of forty-five (45)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

9/19/2022

Toma

22804 Orchard Lake Rd, , Farmington, M| OAKLAND
48336-3229

Business DBA: QUICK PICK LIQUOR (2 records)

CV-512465

8/18/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/18/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
police cadet, (19) date of birth July 5, 2003,
\who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Farmington Public Safety Dept., Det.
Kobernick / Clerk, Shula Hanna Al-Banna / ID

Not Checked

9/19/2022

Toma

4646 S Dort Hwy, , Flint, MI 48507-2144 GENESEE

CV-512364

8/7/2022

Decision Issued

12/9/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

12/7/2022

Toma

4646 S Dort Hwy, , Flint, MI 48507-2144 GENESEE

Business DBA: ZERKA FOOD CENTER (2 records)

CV-512364

8/7/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/7/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to MLCC
Investigator Amy Mugnolo on Sunday between|
2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon : (LCC, Inv.

Mugnolo]

12/7/2022

Toma




523-525 W CARPENTER RD, , FLINT, MI 48505

GENESEE

CV-512128

7/6/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/4/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

9/19/2022

Toma

523-525 W CARPENTER RD, , FLINT, MI 48505

Business DBA: BUSCEMI'S (2 records)

GENESEE

CV-512128

7/6/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/6/2022

Made a payment to the Commission, the State
of Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds

$11,503.64) **EFT Pd in full 7/21/22**

9/19/2022

Toma

4043 17 Mile Rd, , Sterling Heights, MI 48310-
6837

MACOMB

CV-512648

9/24/2022

Acknowledged

DEC

11/7/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $700 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty-five (35)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

4043 17 Mile Rd, , Sterling Heights, MI 48310-
6837

Business DBA: - (1 record)

MACOMB

CV-512648

9/24/2022

Acknowledged

VIOL

9/24/2022

10/19/2022

Gonzales

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor X-400, (20) date of birth August 2, 2002,
\who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(LCC, Inv. Smith / Clerk, Michael Manhal
Bahoura / ID Checked

10/19/2022

Gonzales

104 1st St, , Port Huron, MI 48060-5445

ST CLAIR

CV-512634

11/3/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

10/25/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of
this order.

As additional penalty, the C

Orders all licenses and permits issued by the
MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted
address, be suspended 45 days from the
mailing date of this Order if documentary
proof of server training has not been provided
in accordance with the provisions of the
Administrative Commissioners’ January 22,
2020 Order. This suspension shall remain in
effect until satisfactory documentary proof of
server training is received by the MLCC, or the
licenses and permits are terminated.

10/24/2022

Commissioner Toma




Business DBA: QUICKIE CONVENIENCE STORE (2 records)

Business DBA: BARTON CITY F.O.E. 4141, INC. (2 records)

$1000.00) **Check Outstanding**

4820 S Waverly Rd, , Lansing, M1 48911-2702 |INGHAM CV-511664 3/25/2022 Nolle Prossequi NOLP [12/12/2022 [Dismissed with no further action taken in this |- -
matter on the recommendation of the
Assistant Attorney General.

4820 S Waverly Rd, , Lansing, M1 48911-2702 |INGHAM CV-511664 3/25/2022 Nolle Prossequi VIOL  |3/25/2022 |Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds - -

671 N Sanborn Rd, , Barton City, MI 48705~
9630

ALCONA

CV-512460

8/25/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/15/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for each charge in this matter.
The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee
to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $200
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

10/28/2022

Toma

671 N Sanborn Rd, , Barton City, MI 48705~
9630

ALCONA

CV-512460

Business DBA: BOBCAT BONNIE'S PARTRIDGE CREEK (4 records)

8/25/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/25/2022

1) Sold alcoholic liquor to Bradley Szatkowski,
'who was not a bona fide member of the club;
2) Sold alcoholic liquor to Dan Rademacher,
who was not a bona fide member of the club
(LCC, Invs. Bradley Szatkowski & Dan
Rademacher]

10/28/2022

Toma

17330 Hall Rd, Ste 195, Clinton Township, M|
48038-4869

MACOMB

CV-512333

8/8/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/8/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: No
Account/Account Closed ($684.50) **EFT Pd in
full 8/17/22**

12/9/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Asevedo




17330 Hall Rd, Ste 195, Clinton Township, M|
48038-4869

MACOMB

CV-512333

8/8/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

12/13/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Rule 436.1059 of the
Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in the
complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $200 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in
this matter. (6) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of ten (10) continuous
days if the total fine of $200 is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of
this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission
for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that
this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all c...

12/9/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Asevedo

17330 Hall Rd, Ste 195, Clinton Township, M|
48038-4869

MACOMB

CV-512334

8/8/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

8/8/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: No
Account/Account Closed ($452.30) **EFT Pd in
full 8/22/22**

12/9/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Asevedo

17330 Hall Rd, Ste 195, Clinton Township, Ml
48038-4869

MACOMB

CV-512334

8/8/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

12/13/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Rule 436.1059 of the
Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in the
complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $250 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in
this matter. (6) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of twelve (12) continuous
days if the total fine of $250 is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of
this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission
for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that
this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of a...

12/9/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Asevedo

Account: Account Name: BEAR'S CORNER PARTY SHOP, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 11924 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

5519 N Elms Rd, , Flushing, M1 48433-9058

GENESEE

CV-512867

11/3/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

11/3/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
Decoy Lan-430, (18) date of birth May 6, 2004,
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(LCC, Invs. Duchene & Holtman / Clerk, Crystal
Renee Sweet / ID Checked)

11/21/2022

Toma




5519 N EIms Rd, , Flushing, MI 48433-9058

Business DBA: PIPER LIQUOR (2 records)

GENESEE

CV-512867

Decision Issued

11/30/2022 |Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty [11/21/2022 Toma

fine of $600 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. 801-1

5017 E Nevada St, , Detroit, M| 48234-2234

WAYNE

CV-512270

7/29/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/23/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the single count in this matter.
Further, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of three (3) continuous days with
this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. 15D

5017 E Nevada St, , Detroit, MI 48234-2234

Business DBA: BLEU DETROIT (2 records)

WAYNE

CV-512270

7/29/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/29/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds, contrary to MCL 436.1903b,
and/or Rule 436.1059, or for any other reason.
Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds ($14,968.20)
**EFT Pd in full 8/15/22**

1540 Woodward Ave, , Detroit, MI 48226-2005

WAYNE

CV-511844

6/14/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/14/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Insufficient
Funds/Non-Sufficient Funds ($2585.86) **EFT
Paid 7/1/22**

1540 Woodward Ave, , Detroit, MI 48226-2005

WAYNE

CV-511844

6/14/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/19/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter.
Further, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $300
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

In addition, the Commissioner Orders that the
Licensee at the above-noted location pay for
purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check,}
or bank or postal money order for a period of
six (6) months from the date this Order is

’&.




Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily

and with the full unders...

Account: Account Name: BOAT TOWN MANAGEMENT, INC. (14 records)

Business ID: 0266390 (14 records)

Business DBA: BOAT TOWN LIQUOR (14 records)

35550 Jefferson Ave, , Harrison Township, MI
48045-3248

MACOMB

CV-510863

11/19/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

10/17/2022

Combined Order CV-510864, CV-510863, CV- |-
511236, CV-511237,

CV-511350, CV-511367, CV-511532, & CV-
511845:

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $200 per
charge for a total fine of $1,600. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
eighty (80) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that
the Licensee at the above-noted location pay
for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check,
or bank or postal money order for a period of
six (6) months from the date of this Order. All
of the above NSF checks have been paid in full.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the ...

35550 Jefferson Ave, , Harrison Township, Ml
48045-3248

MACOMB

CV-510864

11/17/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

10/17/2022

Combined Order CV-510864, CV-510863, CV- |-
511236, CV-511237,

CV-511350, CV-511367, CV-511532, & CV-
511845:

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $200 per
charge for a total fine of $1,600. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
eighty (80) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.




Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that
the Licensee at the above-noted location pay
for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check,
or bank or postal money order for a period of
six (6) months from the date of this Order. All
of the above NSF checks have been paid in full.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the ...

35550 Jefferson Ave, , Harrison Township, Ml
48045-3248

MACOMB

CV-511236

2/9/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/17/2022

Combined Order CV-510864, CV-510863, CV-
511236, CV-511237,

CV-511350, CV-511367, CV-511532, & CV-
511845:

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $200 per
charge for a total fine of $1,600. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
eighty (80) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that
the Licensee at the above-noted location pay
for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check,
or bank or postal money order for a period of
six (6) months from the date of this Order. All
of the above NSF checks have been paid in full.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the ...

35550 Jefferson Ave, , Harrison Township, MI
48045-3248

MACOMB

CV-511236

2/9/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

2/9/2022

made a payment to the Commission, the State
of Michigan or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.
($4713.59) **EFT Pd in Full 3/1/22**

35550 Jefferson Ave, , Harrison Township, Ml
48045-3248

MACOMB

CV-511237

2/10/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/17/2022

Combined Order CV-510864, CV-510863, CV-
511236, CV-511237,

CV-511350, CV-511367, CV-511532, & CV-
511845:

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $200 per
charge for a total fine of $1,600. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
eighty (80) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.




Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that
the Licensee at the above-noted location pay
for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check,
or bank or postal money order for a period of
six (6) months from the date of this Order. All
of the above NSF checks have been paid in full.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the ...

35550 Jefferson Ave, , Harrison Township, Ml
48045-3248

MACOMB

CV-511237

2/10/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

2/10/2022

made a payment to the Commission, the State
of Michigan or a wholesaler, which was

subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.
($1020.64) **EFT Pd in Full 3/1/22**

35550 Jefferson Ave, , Harrison Township, Ml
48045-3248

MACOMB

CV-511350

3/23/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/17/2022

Combined Order CV-510864, CV-510863, CV-
511236, CV-511237,

CV-511350, CV-511367, CV-511532, & CV-
511845:

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $200 per
charge for a total fine of $1,600. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
eighty (80) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that
the Licensee at the above-noted location pay
for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check,
or bank or postal money order for a period of
six (6) months from the date of this Order. All
of the above NSF checks have been paid in full.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the ...

35550 Jefferson Ave, , Harrison Township, MI
48045-3248

MACOMB

CV-511350

3/23/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

2/23/2022

made a payment to the Commission, the State
of Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.
(54834.93) **Check Pd in Full 4/5/22**

35550 Jefferson Ave, , Harrison Township, Ml
48045-3248

MACOMB

CV-511367

3/24/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/17/2022

Combined Order CV-510864, CV-510863, CV-
511236, CV-511237,

CV-511350, CV-511367, CV-511532, & CV-
511845:




As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $200 per
charge for a total fine of $1,600. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
eighty (80) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that
the Licensee at the above-noted location pay
for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check,
or bank or postal money order for a period of
six (6) months from the date of this Order. All
of the above NSF checks have been paid in full.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the ...

35550 Jefferson Ave, , Harrison Township, MI
48045-3248

MACOMB

CV-511367

3/24/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

3/24/2022

made a payment to the Commission, the State
of Michigan or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.
(61165.77) **EFT Pd in full 4/11/22**

35550 Jefferson Ave, , Harrison Township, Ml
48045-3248

MACOMB

CV-511532

3/30/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/17/2022

Combined Order CV-510864, CV-510863, CV-
511236, CV-511237,

CV-511350, CV-511367, CV-511532, & CV-
511845:

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $200 per
charge for a total fine of $1,600. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
eighty (80) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that
the Licensee at the above-noted location pay
for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check,
or bank or postal money order for a period of
six (6) months from the date of this Order. All
of the above NSF checks have been paid in full.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the ...

35550 Jefferson Ave, , Harrison Township, MI
48045-3248

MACOMB

CV-511532

3/30/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

3/30/2022

made a payment to the Commission, the State
of Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.
(65281.86) **Check Pd in full 5/10/22**




35550 Jefferson Ave, , Harrison Township, MI
48045-3248

MACOMB

CV-511845

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/13/2022

made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Insufficient
Funds/Non-Sufficient Funds ($5188.45) **EFT
Pd in full 6/24/22**

35550 Jefferson Ave, , Harrison Township, MI
48045-3248

MACOMB

Business DBA: RIVER RAT RESTAURANT AND BAR (1 record)

CV-511845

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/17/2022

Combined Order CV-510864, CV-510863, CV-
511236, CV-511237,

CV-511350, CV-511367, CV-511532, & CV-
511845:

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $200 per
charge for a total fine of $1,600. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
eighty (80) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(2), the Commissioner Orders that
the Licensee at the above-noted location pay
for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check,}
or bank or postal money order for a period of
six (6) months from the date of this Order. All
of the above NSF checks have been paid in full.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the ...

29370 S River Rd, , Harrison Township, M|
48045-3024

Business DBA: BUDDHA'S BAR & GRILLE (2 records)

MACOMB

CV-512920

5/24/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

12/14/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

12/9/2022

Commissioner Gonzales

2517 Baldwin Rd, , Fenton, MI 48430-9769

GENESEE

CV-511329

3/18/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

3/18/2022

Permitted the licensed premises to be
occupied by numerous patrons, which were
persons other than the licensee or the
licensee's working bona fide employee(s),
between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m. : (PO Nicole
Gillett, Metro Police Authority of Genesee
County)

9/30/2022

Toma




2517 Baldwin Rd, , Fenton, M| 48430-9769 GENESEE CV-511329 3/18/2022 Decision Issued 11/14/2022 |Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty [9/30/2022 Toma
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $200

is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the

mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: BUNKER Il (1 record)

19400 E 10 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, M1 48021-  |MACOMB CV-512630 3/30/2020 Decision Issued DEC 11/4/2022 |[Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of [10/31/2022 Commissioner Gonzales
3456 $300.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of
this order.

As additional penalty, the C

Orders all licenses and permits issued by the
MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted
address, be suspended 45 days from the
mailing date of this Order if documentary
proof of server training has not been provided
in accordance with the provisions of the
Administrative Commissioners’ July 24, 2019
Order. This suspension shall remain in effect
until satisfactory documentary proof of server
training is received by the MLCC, or the
licenses and permits are terminated.

Business DBA: TANGY CRAB OF SAGINAW (2 records)

4695 Bay Rd, , Saginaw, M| 48604-2529 SAGINAW CV-512338 8/1/2022 Decision Issued VIOL |8/1/2022 |Made a payment to the Commission or the - -
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen
($986.52) **Paid in full 11-2-22**

4695 Bay Rd, , Saginaw, M| 48604-2529 SAGINAW CV-512338 8/1/2022 Decision Issued DEC 11/17/2022 |Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty |- -
fine of $50 for the single charge. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
three (3) continuous days with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the
Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. 15D

Business DBA: 8 MILE LIQUOR SHOP (2 records)




2141

17317-,17321 W 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48235{WAYNE

CV-512593

9/15/2022

Decision Issued

11/16/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. As additional penalty, the
Commissioner Orders that the Licensee at the
above-noted location pay for purchases of
alcoholic liquor from the Commission by
certified check, cashier's check, bank money,
or postal money order for a period of twelve
(12) months from the date this Order is
mailed.

10/31/2022

Gonzales

2141

Business DBA: CAMPARI AMERICA (1 record)

17317-,17321 W 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48235{WAYNE

CV-512593

9/15/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

9/15/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient
Funds ($9740.36) **EFT Paid 10/31/22**

10/31/2022

Gonzales

1114 Avenue Of The Americas, FI 19, New
York, NY 10036-7703

Business DBA: CAR-DONNA'S MARATHON

OUTSTATE

2 records)

CV-505438

5/22/2019

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

12/15/2022

Dismissed with no further action taken.

3267

38951 Mound Rd, , Sterling Heights, M| 48310-| MACOMB

CV-512674

9/24/2022

Decision Issued

11/16/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

3267

Business DBA: - (1 record)

38951 Mound Rd, , Sterling Heights, M| 48310-| MACOMB

CV-512674

9/24/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

9/24/2022

10/28/2022

Gonzales

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
Decoy X-400, (20) date of birth August 2, 2002,
'who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(LCC, Inv. Diehl / Clerk, Refused to provide

10/28/2022

Gonzales




4002 HWY 78, STE 530-326, SNELLVILLE, GA
30039

Business DBA: CHATEAU POTELLE (2 records)

OUTSTATE

CV-511741

2/3/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

11/1/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 for each charge, for a total fine of
$300 in this matter. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that the license issued
by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-
noted location be suspended if the above total
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall
remain in effect until the Licensee is in
compliance with this Order or the license is
terminated.

9/27/2022

Toma

1721 Patrick Rd, , Napa, CA 94558

OUTSTATE

CV-511690

4/12/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/21/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the single charge in this
matter. The Commissioner further Orders the
Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. 15E

1721 Patrick Rd, , Napa, CA 94558

Business DBA: CLUB CELEBRITY (3 records)

OUTSTATE

CV-511690

4/12/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/12/2022

Failed to file a quarterly report for the 4th
Quarter of 2021, indicating total amount of
wine shipped to consumers in the State of
Michigan. : (LCC, Inv. Webster)

14421 Plymouth Rd, , Detroit, MI 48227-2742

WAYNE

CV-505682

6/20/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

10/28/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in Charge Nos. 1 and 2 in
the complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $500 each for
acknowledged Charge Nos. 1 and 2, cited
above, for a total fine of $1,000 in this matter.
(7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of fifty (50) continuous days if the
total fine of $1,000 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission
for this Licensee. (8) The Commissioner
furthermore Orders that Charge Nos. 3 and 4
be DISMISSED with prejudice. (9) The Licensee
agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full
and final disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or...

9/13/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Felder




14421 Plymouth Rd, , Detroit, MI 48227-2742

WAYNE

CV-507252

2/6/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

10/28/2022

...(6) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in amended Charge No.
1. (7) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby
Ordered to pay a fine of $750 for
acknowledged amended Charge No. 1 cited
above in this matter. (8) The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of thirty-seven
(37) continuous days if the total fine of $750 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee.
(9) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is
no further right of administrative or judicial
appeal, to either the Commission or a court of
law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in
this case, was entered voluntarily ...

9/13/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Felder

14421 Plymouth Rd, , Detroit, M| 48227-2742

WAYNE

CV-509803

4/15/2021

Decision Issued

10/28/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Rule 436.1011(1) of the
Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in
Charge No. 1 in the complaint. (6) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $100 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
five (5) continuous days if the total fine of
$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the full un...

9/13/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Felder

Account: Account Name: CLUB 109, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 5524 (2 records)

Business DBA: CLUB 109 (2 records)

107-,109 S Main St, , Adrian, MI 49221-2623

LENAWEE

CV-512588

9/15/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

9/15/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
Decoy UCB 22-6, (18) date of birth February
13, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (Lenawee County Sheriff's Dept.,
Det. Greca & Dep. Gorney / Bartender,
Courtney Cox / ID Checked|

10/17/2022

Toma




107-,109 S Main St, , Adrian, M149221-2623  |LENAWEE CV-512588 Decision Issued 10/28/2022 |Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty [10/17/2022 Toma
fine of $900 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of forty-five (45)

continuous days, to run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid

within forty-five (45) days from the mailing

date of this Order.

Business DBA: CLYDE MANLIUS POST #7911 VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS OF THE UNITED STATES (2 records)

R 3,2373 53rd St, , Fennville, M1 49408-8517 |ALLEGAN CV-512284 2/12/2022 Decision Issued DEC 11/4/2022 |Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty [10/17/2022 Toma
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing

date of this Order.
R 3,2373 53rd St, , Fennville, M1 49408-8517 |ALLEGAN CV-512284 2/12/2022 Decision Issued VIOL  |2/12/2022 (Sold alcoholic liquor to Dennis Mulder, who ~ |10/17/2022 Toma
\was not a bona fide member of the club : (LCC,
Inv. Mulder,
Business DBA: CLARK (5 records)
2354 Clyde Park Ave SW, , Wyoming, MI 49509{KENT CV-511391 3/19/2022 Decision Issued VIOL  |3/19/2022 [**AMENDED COMPLAINT** Sold or furnished |- -
1545 alcoholic liquor to GR-433, (20) date of birth

8/9/01, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC, Inv. Dodson / Clerk, FNU JiJu
Joseph / ID Not Checked)

2354 Clyde Park Ave SW, , Wyoming, MI 49509{KENT CV-511391 3/19/2022 Decision Issued VIOL  [3/19/2022 [**VOID VOID VOID** Sold or furnished - -
1545 alcoholic liquor to GR-443, (20) date of birth
8/9/01, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC, Inv. Dodson / Clerk, FNU JiJu
Joseph / ID Not Checked)

2354 Clyde Park Ave SW, , Wyoming, MI 49509{KENT CV-511391 3/19/2022 Decision Issued DEC 11/9/2022 |As agreed upon by the parties, the - -
1545 Commissioner Orders a fine of $500 for the
single count in this matter. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.




Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences, that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements
other than those stated as part of the official
record herein, and that this Negotiated
Settlement represents the final agreed
ettlement. 801(1)

2354 Clyde Park Ave SW, , Wyoming, Ml 49509:
1545

KENT

CV-511523

4/11/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/11/2022

1) Allowed unlawful gambling devices, Coin-
Pusher machine, on the licensed premises;

2) Allowed unlawful gambling with Coin-
Pusher machine on the licensed premises
(LCC, Inv. Tyler Schlubatis)

2354 Clyde Park Ave SW, , Wyoming, Ml 49509:
1545

KENT

CV-511523

4/11/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/9/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $300 for Count
1 and $300 for Count 2, for a grand total of
$600 in this matter. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

The Commissioner further Orders the
Enforcement Division of the Commission to
dispose of the evidence and any cash seized
during this investigation in accordance with
the law.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all

conseguences, that there are no p...

Account: Account Name: CRAFT PUB OF OWOSSO, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0260065 (2 records)

Business DBA: CRAFT PUB OF OWOSSO (2 records)

112 N Washington St, , Owosso, MI 48867-
2827

SHIAWASSEE

CV-511809

6/4/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/4/2022

Advertised and/or sold an unlimited quantity
of alcoholic beverages at a specific price : (LCC,
Invs. Holtman & Haapapuro)

112 N Washington St, , Owosso, MI 48867-
2827

SHIAWASSEE

CV-511809

6/4/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/31/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner
Orders a fine of $150 for the single charge in
this matter. In addition, the Commissioner
Orders that a suspension of seven (7)
continuous days shall be imposed, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.




Business DBA: CRYSTAL VALLEY POUR HOUSE (1 record)

7203 N 126th Ave, , Hart, MI 49420-9417

OCEANA

Business DBA: DEERING'S MARKET (2 records)

CV-507108

8/11/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

10/31/2022

...(5) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(2), as cited in Charge No. 1; violated
Section 707(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control
Code, MCL 436.1707(2) as cited in Charge No.
2; and violated Section 707(4) of the Michigan
Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1707(4) as cited
in Charge No. 3 in the complaint. (6) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $600 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above and a fine of $200 each for
acknowledged Charge Nos. 2 and 3, for a total
fine of $1,000 in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
fifty (50) continuous days if the total fine of
$1,000 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Commissioner
furthermore Orders that Charge No. 4 be
DISMIS...

9/15/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Asevedo

827 S Union St, , Traverse City, Ml 49684-3252

GR TRAVERSE

CV-512508

8/31/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/21/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

11/2/2022

Toma

827 S Union St, , Traverse City, Ml 49684-3252

GR TRAVERSE

Business DBA: JAY BIRD'S ROTISSERIE & GRILL (3 records)

CV-512508

8/31/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/31/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Insufficient Funds
($2923.08) **EFT Pd in full 9/19/22**

11/2/2022

Toma

24480 W 10 Mile Rd, , Southfield, MI 48033-
4831

OAKLAND

CV-511658

5/5/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

5/5/2022

made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient
Funds ($755.49) **EFT Paid in full 6-30-22*




24480 W 10 Mile Rd, , Southfield, MI 48033-
4831

OAKLAND

CV-511658

5/5/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/12/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner
Orders a total fine of $50 in this matter. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of three (3) continuous days shall
be imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission,
if the total fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

24480 W 10 Mile Rd, , Southfield, MI 48033-
4831

Business DBA: DETROIT PIZZA BAR (2 records)

OAKLAND

CV-511658

5/5/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/12/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner
Orders a total fine of $50 in this matter. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of three (3) continuous days shall
be imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission,
if the total fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

15E

7316 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48221-
2649

WAYNE

CV-512607

8/31/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/3/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of
this order.

10/28/2022

As additional penalty, the C

Orders all licenses and permits issued by the
MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted
address, be suspended 45 days from the
mailing date of this Order if documentary
proof of server training has not been provided
in accordance with the provisions of the
Administrative Commissioners’ October 27,
2020 Order. This suspension shall remain in
effect until satisfactory documentary proof of
server training is received by the MLCC, or the
licenses and permits are terminated.

Commissioner Toma

7316 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48221-
2649

WAYNE

Business DBA: SUN UP FOOD MART (2 records)

CV-512607

8/31/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/31/2022

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated October 27,
2020, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license.

10/28/2022

Commissioner Toma




1604 E Superior St, , Alma, MI 48801-2666

GRATIOT

CV-511201

2/12/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

2/12/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to LAN-417,
(19) date of birth 12/19/02, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old. : (LCC; Inv.
Treirweiler \ Clerk; Ranae Lynn Peterman \ ID

checked

9/23/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

1604 E Superior St, , Alma, M| 48801-2666

GRATIOT

Business DBA: DOMAINE BERRIEN WINE CELLARS (2 records)

CV-511201

2/12/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/9/2022

...(5) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (6) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $600 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of
$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this
d Settlement is a full and final

disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the full u...

9/23/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

398 E Lemon Creek Rd, , Berrien Springs, MI
49103-9714

BERRIEN

CV-512479

5/1/2022

Nolle Prossequi

VIOL

5/1/2022

Transferred interest without Commission
approval.

398 E Lemon Creek Rd, , Berrien Springs, MI
49103-9714

Business DBA: - (2 records)

BERRIEN

CV-512479

5/1/2022

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

12/15/2022

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the

Assistant Attorney General.

23218 Greater Mack Ave, , St Clair Shores, Ml
48080-3422

MACOMB

CV-512608

8/30/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/30/2022

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated December 16,
2021, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license.

11/7/2022

Commissioner Toma

23218 Greater Mack Ave, , St Clair Shores, MI
48080-3422

MACOMB

CV-512608

8/30/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/10/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing

11/7/2022

Commissioner Toma

date of this Order.




Business DBA: LA HERRADURA GRILL & BAR (2 records)

10572 Highland Rd, , Hartland, MI 48353-2623

LIVINGSTON

CV-512291

8/3/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/3/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor BW, (18) date of birth January 6, 2004,
'who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Livingston County Sheriff's Office, Deputies
Schuster & Stocker / Server, Edgar Anivar
Hernandez Santis / ID Not Checked)

9/16/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

10572 Highland Rd, , Hartland, MI 48353-2623

Business DBA: CARSON CITY PUB (2 records)

LIVINGSTON

CV-512291

8/3/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/4/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $600 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of
$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
lated Settlement is a full and final

disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the full u...

9/16/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

114-116 W MAIN ST, , CARSON CITY, M1 48811

MONTCALM

CV-512481

8/22/2022

Decision Issued

10/18/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of
this order.

As iti penalty, the Ci

Orders all licenses and permits issued by the
MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted
address, be suspended 45 days from the
mailing date of this Order if documentary
proof of server training has not been provided
in accordance with the provisions of the
Administrative Commissioners’ August 17,
2021 Order. This suspension shall remain in
effect until satisfactory documentary proof of
server training is received by the MLCC, or the
licenses and permits are terminated.

10/17/2022

Commissioner Gonzales




Business DBA: HOUSE RULES LOUNGE (2 records)

114-116 W MAIN ST, , CARSON CITY, M| 48811 |[MONTCALM

CV-512481

Decision Issued

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated August 17,
2021, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license.

10/17/2022

Commissioner Gonzales

400 IONIA AVE SW, STE 404, GRAND RAPIDS,
M1 49503

KENT

CV-512614

8/1/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/1/2022

Brian Wilfred Beaucher, member of the limited
liability company, committed a crime involving
the excessive use of alcoholic liquor,
specifically: Operating While Impaired in
violation of MCL 257.6253-A : (LCC, Inv.
Chaney)

11/7/2022

Gonzales

400 IONIA AVE SW, STE 404, GRAND RAPIDS,
M1 49503

KENT

Business DBA: FOOD CASTLE OF GRAND BLANC, INC. (2 records)

CV-512614

8/1/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/23/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

11/7/2022

Gonzales

3035 E Grand Blanc Rd, , Grand Blanc, M|
48439-8116

GENESEE

CV-512767

10/21/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

12/2/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $700 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty-five (35)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

11/14/2022

Toma

3035 E Grand Blanc Rd, , Grand Blanc, Ml
48439-8116

GENESEE

Business DBA: WILD MUSTANG GENTLEMENS CLUB (2 records)

CV-512767

10/21/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

10/21/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
police cadet Z.R., (18) date of birth May 11,
2004, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (Grand Blanc Twp. PD, Lt. Renye &
PO Jones / Clerk, David Anthony Viau / ID

Checked

11/14/2022

Toma




18728 Ford Rd, , Detroit, Ml 48228-3859

WAYNE

CV-511123

1/28/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/19/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $200
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

10/10/2022

Toma

18728 Ford Rd, , Detroit, M| 48228-3859

Business DBA: - (2 records)

WAYNE

CV-511123

1/28/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

1/28/2022

Sarah Soliman, servant, agent, or employee of
the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation
or illegal act upon the licensed premises,
specifically: No sexually oriented business
employee license, in violation of the City of
Detroit Municipal Code : (DPD Vice, Sgt.
Roberson, PO's Strunk, Earl, Moore & Elliott-
Glenn;

10/10/2022

Toma

8523 W 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, Ml 48221-1101

WAYNE

CV-511910

6/16/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/16/2022

1) Fails to qualify for a conditional specially
designated distributor license because the
license underlying its transfer request, the
specially designated distributor license held by
Bottom’s Up, Inc, Party Store d/b/a Bottom’s
Up Party Store BID # 12777, was revoked on
June 16, 2022, following a hearing by an
administrative law judge. 2) Fails to qualify for
a conditional specially designated merchant
license because the license underlying its
transfer request, the specially designated
merchant license held by Bottom’s Up, Inc,
Party Store d/b/a Bottom’s Up Party Store BID
# 12777, was revoked on June 16, 2022,
following a hearing by an administrative law
judge: (MLCC Supervisor C. Evans)

8523 W 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48221-1101

Business DBA: SHOPPERS VALLEY SUPERMARKET (2 records)

WAYNE

CV-511910

6/16/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

7/11/2022

The Commissioner Orders the currently
suspended conditional license issued to
Gappy, Inc. by the Commission at the above-
noted address be REVOKED.

The Commissioner Orders that all alcoholic
liquor found in the Licensee’s possession at
this licensed establishment shall be seized and

disposed of in accordance with the law
ursuant to MCL 436.1907(1).




750 Biddle Ave, , Wyandotte, M| 48192-2716

WAYNE

CV-512773

10/13/2022

Decision Issued

11/16/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $800 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

11/1/2022

Gonzales

750 Biddle Ave, , Wyandotte, M| 48192-2716

WAYNE

Business DBA: GH GLASSHOUSE BAR & GRILL, INC (2 records)

CV-512773

10/13/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

10/13/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy X-406, (19) date of birth March
22, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC, Invs. Segal & Starks / Clerk,
Colleen Marie Ruby / ID Not Checked)

11/1/2022

Gonzales

14301 Grand River Ave, , Detroit, M| 48227-
2836

WAYNE

CV-511129

1/28/2022

Hearing

VIOL

1/28/2022

1) Engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal
act upon the licensed premises, specifically:
No City of Detroit business license, in violation
of Detroit City Code : (DPD-Vice, Sgt. Williams
and Ofcs. Strunk and Elliott-Glenn)

14301 Grand River Ave, , Detroit, M1 48227-

2836

WAYNE

Business DBA: BURN BAR & GRILL (2 records)

CV-511129

1/28/2022

Hearing

12/1/2022

The Commissioner Orders the single charge
cited above DISMISSED, with prejudice.

9350 Woodward Ave, , Detroit, Ml 48202-1633

WAYNE

CV-512131

7/14/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/14/2022

Made a payment to the Commission, the State
of Michigan, or a wholesaler that was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.
($381.09) **EFT Pd in Full 7/21/22**

9350 Woodward Ave, , Detroit, Ml 48202-1633

WAYNE

Business DBA: HARDING'S MARKETPLACE (2 records)

CV-512131

7/14/2022

Decision Issued

11/2/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner
Orders a total fine of $50 in this matter, which
is due within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner
also Orders the license and permits for this
Licensee at the above-noted location to
remain in escrow until the fines are paid in full
or the licenses are terminated pursuant to the
provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee

that failure to make payment within the time
allotted may result in an additional violation
under administrative rule R 436.1029, which
may subject the licensee to additional
penalties, including revocation of the licenses.
15E




5161 W Main St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49009-1003

KALAMAZOO

CV-512714

10/6/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/28/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

5161 W Main St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49009-1003

Business DBA: C-MART (2 records)

KALAMAZOO

CV-512714

10/6/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

10/6/2022

11/9/2022

Toma

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Minor
Decoy GR-454, (18) date of birth December 22,
2003, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC, Inv. Schmidt / Clerk, Melissa
Ann Pasos / ID Checked

11/9/2022

Toma

150 W Main St, , Hudson, M1 49247-1023

LENAWEE

CV-511725

5/12/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

5/12/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy UCB 22-1, (19) date of birth July
18, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (Lenawee County Sheriff's Dept,
Det. Greca & Dep. Esposito / Clerk, Jon Wesley
Macey / ID Checked)

150 W Main St, , Hudson, M1 49247-1023

Business DBA: - (2 records)

LENAWEE

CV-511725

5/12/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/9/2022

As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine
of $500 for the charge in this matter. Further,
the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be
imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission,
if the total fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a total cost of $6.00 for
witness fees involved in connection with the
hearing. 801(1

118 E Edgerton St, , Howard City, M1 49329-
5114

MONTCALM

CV-511544

2/16/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/26/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 for each charge, for a total fine of
$600 in this matter, which is due within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

10/12/2022

In addition, the Commissioner Orders the
licenses for this Licensee at the above-noted
location to remain in escrow until:

1. All outstanding fines and fees are paid in
full, and

2. The Licensee either:

a. Assumes full proprietary control of this
licensed business, or

b. Transfers said licenses to a person approved

by the MLCC, or

Toma




c. Allows said licenses to terminate pursuant
to the provisions of administrative rule R
436.1107.

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee
that failure to make payment within the time
allotted may result in an additional violation
under administrative rule R 436.1029, which
may subject the licensee to additional
penalties, including revocation of the licenses.

118 E Edgerton St, , Howard City, M1 49329-  |MONTCALM CV-511544 2/16/2022 Decision Issued VIOL  [2/16/2022 |1) The licensee failed to make required 10/12/2022 Toma
5114 records available for inspection; 2) Failed to
maintain appropriate records for a four-year
period of time; 3) Failed to maintain accurate
records of alcoholic liquor purchases and
sales; 4) Failed to maintain and make available
records of purchases of spirits from specially
designated distributors (LCC, Inv. Tyler
Schlubatis)
Account: Account Name: IMPERIAL BEVERAGE COMPANY (2 records)
Business ID: 18520 (2 records)
Business DBA: C.K.L. CORPORATION (2 records)
3825 & 3883 Emerald Dr, , Kalamazoo, Ml KALAMAZOO CV-512417 2/28/2022 Decision Issued DEC 11/23/2022(. . .(5) The Commissioner finds that the 11/14/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG

49001

Licensee violated Section 529(2) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1529(2), as cited above in the combined
Charge Nos. 1, 2, and 3, and violated Rule
436.1041(1) of the Michigan Administrative
Code, as cited above in combined Charge Nos.
4,5, and 6. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $200 each for
acknowledged combined Charge Nos. 1, 2, and
3, and acknowledged combined Charge Nos. 4,
5, and 6, cited above, for a total fine of $400 in
this matter. (7) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of twenty (20)
continuous days if the total fine of $400 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee.
(8) The Commissioner, in addition to the
above, Orders the Licensee to comply with the
provisions of Section 529(2) of the Michigan
L.

Asevedo




3825 & 3883 Emerald Dr, , Kalamazoo, Ml
49001

KALAMAZOO

CV-512417

2/28/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

2/28/2022

1) Failed to report by July 1, 2021, any stock
transfer in the corporation during the
preceding licensing year, specifically: transfer
of 240 shares to Therese A. Cekola as Trustee
and/or The Ashley Marie Cekola Irrevocable
Grantor Trust; 2) Failed to report by July 1,
2021, any stock transfer in the corporation
during the preceding licensing year,
specifically: transfer of 240 shares to Therese
A. Cekola Trustee and/or the Brittany Cekola
Hamann Irrevocable Grantor Trust; 3) Failed to
report by July 1, 2021, any stock transfer in
the corporation during the preceding licensing
year, specifically: transfer of 240 shares to
Therese A. Cekola Trustee and/or the Joseph
Andrew Cekola Il Irrevocable Grantor Trust; 4)
Since on or about December 30, 2020, allowed
a person, Therese A. Cekola Trustee and/or
the Ashley Marie Cekola Irrevocable Grantor
Trust, whose name does not appear on the
license, to derive use or benefit from the
license; 5) Since on or about December 30,
2020, allo...

11/14/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Asevedo

Account: Account Name: IRON BAY RESTAURANT, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 245573 (2 records)

Business DBA: IRON BAY RESTAURANT (2 records)

105 E Washington St Unit 1 & 2,, Marquette,
MI 49855

MARQUETTE

CV-511165

7/1/2021

Decision Issued

8/26/2022

Therefore, this Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $200
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

8/11/2022

As additional penalty, unless the Licensee of
the subject establishment either assumes
proprietary control or completes the stock
transfer request RQ-2112-20293 by November
18, 2022, this Commissioner Orders the
licenses issued to this Licensee at the above-
noted address suspended. If effectuated, this
suspension shall remain in effect until the
Licensee either assumes proprietary control,
transfers the subject licenses, or until the
subject licenses terminate.

Toma

105 E Washington St Unit 1 & 2, , Marquette,
MI 49855

MARQUETTE

CV-511165

7/1/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

8/26/2022

Therefore, this Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $200
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

8/11/2022

Toma




Business DBA: - (1 record)

As additional penalty, unless the Licensee of
the subject establishment either assumes
proprietary control or completes the stock

18, 2022, this Commissioner Orders the
licenses issued to this Licensee at the above-
noted address suspended. If effectuated, this
suspension shall remain in effect until the
Licensee either assumes proprietary control,
transfers the subject licenses, or until the
subject licenses terminate.

transfer request RQ-2112-20293 by November

17300 Harper Ave, , Detroit, MI 48224-1920

Business DBA: BAKER'S MARKET (2 records)

WAYNE

CV-508950

12/2/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

12/1/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders penalty
fines of $500 for Count 1 and $100 for Count
2, which total $600 in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. 801(1

4006 N Irish Rd, , Davison, MI 48423-8945

GENESEE

CV-512478

8/27/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/5/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

4006 N Irish Rd, , Davison, MI 48423-8945

Business DBA: BEVERAGE EXPRESS (2 records)

GENESEE

CV-512478

8/27/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/27/2022

9/20/2022

Toma

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy LAN-430, (18) date of birth May
6, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC, Invs. Holtman & Runyon /
Clerk, Linda Renee Mattice / ID Not Checked)

9/20/2022

Toma

1637 West Rd, , Trenton, MI 48183-2675

WAYNE

CV-512582

9/20/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

9/20/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy Cl-22-01, (16) date of birth May 3, 2006,
'who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Trenton PD, Op Lt. Hawkins & Dt/Sgt. Cavazos
/ Clerk, Collin Paul Asmar / ID Check Unknown)

10/24/2022

Toma




1637 West Rd, , Trenton, MI 48183-2675

WAYNE

Business DBA: JUST ONE MORE AT THE 19TH HOLE (2 records)

CV-512582

9/20/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/7/2022

fine of $1,000 for the charge in this matter.

to serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

years of age, the Commissioner Orders an

additional penalty of a three (3) day
suspension, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC. 801-1

The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee

Further, due to the subject minor being 16

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty [10/24/2022

Toma

27 S Coldwater Rd, , Lake Isabella, M1 48893-
7745

ISABELLA

CV-510987

12/29/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

8/25/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 for the single charge in this
matter. The Commissioner further Orders the
Licensee to serve a suspension of seven (7)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

27 S Coldwater Rd, , Lake Isabella, M1 48893-
7745

ISABELLA

Business DBA: NEW JOY EXPRESS (2 records)

CV-510987

12/29/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

8/25/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 for the single charge in this
matter. The Commissioner further Orders the
Licensee to serve a suspension of seven (7)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid

within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

Business DBA: - (1 record)

fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $200
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

5835 Joy Rd, , Detroit, MI 48204-2992 WAYNE CV-511951 6/11/2022 Decision Issued VIOL  |6/11/2022 (The licensee failed to make required records [10/18/2022 Toma
available for inspection : (LCC, Inv. Abrou)
5835 Joy Rd, , Detroit, MI 48204-2992 WAYNE CV-511951 6/11/2022 Decision Issued DEC 10/31/2022 [Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty [10/18/2022 Toma




16000 Woodward Ave, , Highland Park, MI
48203-2903

Business DBA: - (2 records)

Decision Issued

10/13/2022 |Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty [9/28/2022

fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

2420 Sunnyside Dr, , Cadillac, M| 49601-8088

WEXFORD

CV-511939

6/16/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/12/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

9/26/2022

Toma

2420 Sunnyside Dr, , Cadillac, M| 49601-8088

Business DBA: - (2 records)

WEXFORD

CV-511939

6/16/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/16/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds, contrary to MCL 436.1903b
and/or Rule 436.1059, or for any other reason.
Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds ($1228.29)
**EFT Pd in full 6/30/22**

9/26/2022

Toma

6319 E M 115, , Cadillac, MI 49601-8598

WEXFORD

CV-512141

7/8/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/8/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient
Funds ($2957.02) **EFT Paid in full**

9/26/2022

Toma

6319 E M 115, Cadillac, MI 49601-8598

Business DBA: IRISH HILLS PERKY PANTRY (2 records)

WEXFORD

CV-512141

7/8/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/12/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter.
Further, the Commissioner Orders that the
license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at
the above-noted location be suspended if the
above dishonored funds, service charge, and
total fine are not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing of this Order. This
suspension shall remain in effect until the
Licensee is in compliance with this Order or
the license terminates.

9/26/2022

Toma




R 1,7629 US Highway 12, , Onsted, MI 49265-
9752

LENAWEE

CV-512539

8/25/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

12/8/2022

...(5) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (6) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total
fine of $500 is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8)

The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is
no further right of administrative or judicial
appeal, to either the Commission or a court of
law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in
this case, was entered voluntarily and with
the...

12/5/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Asevedo

R 1,7629 US Highway 12, , Onsted, MI 49265-
9752

LENAWEE

CV-512539

8/25/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

8/25/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
Decoy UCB 22-1, (20) date of birth July 18,
2002, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (Lenawee County Sheriff's Dept.,
Det. Greca & Dep. Birdwell / Clerk, Janna
Shelley / ID Checked)

12/5/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Asevedo

Account: Account Name: LIQUOR EXPRESS LIVERNOIS, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 9769 (1 record)

Business DBA: LIQUOR EXPRESS (1 record)

-7416,7420 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48221-
2124

WAYNE

CV-510938

9/16/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

10/4/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders fines of $750 for Count
1 and $100 for Count 2, which total $850 in
this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders
that a suspension of forty-two (42) continuous
days with this suspension to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension Ordered by the Commission if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences, that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements
other than those stated as part of the official
record herein, and that this Negotiated
Settlement represents the final agreed

ettleme.

Account: Account Name: LMC HOLDING, LLC (3 records)




Business DBA: BRANT BAR (3 records)

15997 W Brant Rd, , Brant, M1 48614-9802

SAGINAW

CV-512488

6/7/2022

Decision Issued

11/14/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

11/7/2022

Commissioner Gonzales

15997 W Brant Rd, , Brant, Ml 48614-9802

SAGINAW

CV-512488

6/7/2022

Decision Issued

11/14/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

11/7/2022

Commissioner Gonzales

15997 W Brant Rd, , Brant, Ml 48614-9802

SAGINAW

Business DBA: LOST LAKE WOODS CLUB (2 records)

CV-512488

6/7/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/7/2022

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated December 7,
2021, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license.

11/7/2022

Commissioner Gonzales

4243 N Lost Lake Trl, , Lincoln, MI 48742-9413

ALCONA

CV-512461

8/25/2022

Decision Issued

11/21/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for each charge in this matter.
The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee
to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $200
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

11/9/2022

Toma

4243 N Lost Lake Trl, , Lincoln, MI 48742-9413

ALCONA

DBA: LOTTER'S Y BP (2

CV-512461

8/25/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/25/2022

1) Sold alcoholic liquor to Bradley Szatkowski,
'who was not a bona fide member of the club;
2) Sold alcoholic liquor to Dan Rademacher,

who was not a bona fide member of the club

(LCC, Invs. Bradley Szatkowski & Dan
Rademacher]

11/9/2022

Toma




7161 State Highway M123,, Newberry, MI
49868-1923

LUCE

CV-512277

7/27/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/19/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order

7161 State Highway M123,, Newberry, MI
49868-1923

Business DBA: LIQUOR KING (2 records)

LUCE

CV-512277

7/27/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/27/2022

10/3/2022

Gonzales

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to ESC-472,
(18) date of birth 8/28/03, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv.
Szatkowski & Dist. Supv. Peters / Clerk, Holden
James Hutchinson / ID Checked

10/3/2022

Gonzales

Lansing, MI 48910-5265

Business DBA: KELLY'S BAR & GRILL (2 records)

fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

4405 S Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Ste D & E,  [INGHAM CV-512660 9/29/2022 Decision Issued VIOL  |9/29/2022 |Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Minor 11/15/2022 Toma
Lansing, MI 48910-5265 Decoy #102, (18) date of birth June 15, 2004,

\who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :

(Lansing PD, Ofcs. Watkeys & Zolnai / Clerk,

Ashley Lantrip / ID Not Checked)
4405 S Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Ste D & E,  [INGHAM CV-512660 9/29/2022 Decision Issued DEC 12/2/2022 |Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty [11/15/2022 Toma

1562

Business DBA: SPICES OF INDIA (2 records)

fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

977 Butternut Dr, Ste 6, Holland, M149424-  [OTTAWA CV-511568 3/8/2022 Decision Issued VIOL |3/8/2022 [John Markatos, stockholder of privately held |10/19/2022 Toma
1562 corporation, committed a crime involving the

excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically:

Operating While Intoxicated : (LCC Inv. Brandt)
977 Butternut Dr, Ste 6, Holland, MI 49424- OTTAWA CV-511568 3/8/2022 Decision Issued DEC 11/3/2022 |[Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty [10/19/2022 Toma




3067-3069-,3071 E Walton Blvd, , Auburn Hills,
MI 48326-2369

OAKLAND

CV-512351

7/26/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/3/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $700 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty-five (35)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

3067-3069-,3071 E Walton Blvd, , Auburn Hills,
MI 48326-2369

Business DBA: MC NALLY'S PARTY STORE (2 records)

OAKLAND

CV-512351

7/26/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/26/2022

9/16/2022

Toma

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
Decoy 22 AHPDU 01, (18) date of birth March
23, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (Auburn Hills PD, PO Lane / Clerk,
Shah Abhishek / ID Not Checked)

9/16/2022

Toma

126 N Roland St, , Mc Bain, MI 49657-9683

MISSAUKEE

CV-511825

6/9/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/9/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: No
Account/Account Closed ($100.00) **Other -
Paid in full 7/27/22**

10/21/2022

Gonzales

126 N Roland St, , Mc Bain, MI 49657-9683

Business DBA: MID CITY (2 records)

MISSAUKEE

CV-511825

6/9/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/7/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

10/21/2022

Gonzales

224 Caspian Ave, , Caspian, MI 49915

IRON

CV-512011

6/30/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/30/2022

1) Allowed unlawful gambling with NASCAR
pool-type sheets on the licensed premises; 2)
Allowed unlawful gambling devices, NASCAR
pool-type sheets, on the licensed premises; 3)
Allowed unlawful gambling on the licensed
premises with a raffle, monthly drawing; 4)
Allowed unlawful gambling on the licensed
premises with a raffle, a weekly drawing; 5)
Allowed unlawful gambling devices, monthly
drawing pool sheet, on the licensed premises;
6) Allowed unlawful gambling devices, weekly
drawing pool sheet, on the licensed premises
(LCC, Inv. Ted Raymond, Dist. Supv. Kim
Peters)

10/5/2022

Toma




11/3/2022 |Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty [10/5/2022 Toma
fine of $100 for each charge, for a total fine of
$600 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders that the Licensee serve a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $600 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

224 Caspian Ave, , Caspian, MI 49915 IRON CV-512011 6/30/2022 Decision Issued

Business DBA: MIDJIM (2 records)

3045 Mackinac Trl,, Saint Ignace, MI 49781-  |MACKINAC CV-512362 8/12/2022 Decision Issued VIOL  |8/12/2022 (Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed |11/14/2022 Toma
9759 minor decoy ESC-472, (18) date of birth
August 28, 2003, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Rademacher /
Clerk, Christopher Lee Arrell-Sherrill / 1D

Checked)
3045 Mackinac Trl, , Saint Ignace, M1 49781-  [MACKINAC CV-512362 8/12/2022 Decision Issued DEC 12/1/2022 ([Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty [11/14/2022 Toma
9759 fine of $800 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

Business DBA: IRON PIG SMOKE HOUSE (1 record)

143 W Main St, , Gaylord, MI 49735-1345 OTSEGO CV-509039 1/6/2021 Nolle Prossequi NOLP [12/20/2022 [Dismissed with no further action taken in this |- -
matter on the recommendation of the
Assistant Attorney General.

Business DBA: GREENFIELD PARTY SHOPPE (2 records)




22883 Greenfield Rd, , Southfield, MI 48075-
3711

OAKLAND

CV-509121

12/23/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

10/14/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated violated Section 903b of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1903b, and/or Rule 436.1059 of the
Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in the
above complaints. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$300 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, in
Complaint No. CV-509121, cited above, and a
fine of $300 for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint No. CV-510370, cited above, for a
total fine of $600 in these matters. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of
$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
0 thi

10/4/2022

Stip - negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
McGuire

22883 Greenfield Rd, , Southfield, MI 48075-
3711

OAKLAND

CV-510370

8/5/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

10/14/2022

1

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated violated Section 903b of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1903b, and/or Rule 436.1059 of the
Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in the
above complaints. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$300 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, in
Complaint No. CV-509121, cited above, and a
fine of $300 for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint No. CV-510370, cited above, for a
total fine of $600 in these matters. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of
$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to thi

10/4/2022

Stip -Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
McGuire

Account: Account Name: NICKI'S BAR & GRILL, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 0271445 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

78 Baldwin Ave, , Pontiac, MI 48342-1207

OAKLAND

CV-512500

8/27/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/29/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders penalty
fines of $200 for Count 1 and $200 for Count
2, which total $400 in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.




The Commissioner Orders Count 3 cited above
DISMISSED, with prejudice.

78 Baldwin Ave, , Pontiac, M| 48342-1207

Business DBA: ORCHID (1 record)

OAKLAND

CV-512500

8/27/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/27/2022

1) Permitted the licensed premises to be
occupied by persons other than the licensee
or the licensee's working bona fide
employee(s), namely Elvin Vega, between 2:30
a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 2) Permitted the licensed
premises to be occupied by persons other
than the licensee or the licensee's working
bona fide employee(s), namely Daniel Logan,
between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 3) Permitted
the licensed premises to be occupied by
persons other than the licensee or the
licensee's working bona fide employee(s),
namely various unnamed patrons, between
2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m. (Oakland County SD,
Dets. Michael Miller & Robert Bader, Deps. K.
Brown & J. Strong)

141 W 9 Mile Rd, , Ferndale, Ml 48220-1730

OAKLAND

Business DBA: NORTH PIER BREWING COMPANY (2 records)

CV-510674

9/26/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

11/28/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 707(2) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1707(2) as cited in the complaint. (6) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $300 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
fifteen (15) continuous days if the total fine of
$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this
lated Settlement is a full and final

disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the full u...

10/4/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
McGuire

107 Higman Park Rd, , Benton Harbor, Ml
49022-3621

BERRIEN

CV-512202

7/7/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/7/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without
fully complying with the provisions of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to
renew their liquor license. : (LCC, Inv. Schmidt)

8/26/2022

Toma




107 Higman Park Rd, , Benton Harbor, M|
49022-3621

BERRIEN

Business DBA: OWEN'S PARTY STORE (2 records)

CV-512202

Decision Issued

9/13/2022 |Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty |8/26/2022

fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the total fine of $100 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Order.

1256 S Poseyville Rd, , Midland, MI 48640-
7616

MIDLAND

CV-512710

10/8/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/15/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $900 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of forty-five (45)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

10/28/2022

Toma

1256 S Poseyville Rd, , Midland, MI 48640-
7616

Business DBA: HARRY'S CORNER (1 record)

MIDLAND

CV-512710

10/8/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

10/8/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy LAN 425, (18) date of birth May
25, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC, Invs. Duchene & Smith / Clerk,
Tina Marie Thompson / ID Not Checked)

10/28/2022

Toma

791 32nd St SE, , Wyoming, Ml 49508

Business DBA: PARKVIEW PARTY STORE (2 records)

KENT

CV-510367

8/19/2021

Decision Issued

9/19/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

8/31/2022

Toma

6389 State St, , Caseville, MI 48725-9509

HURON

CV-512028

6/30/2022

Decision Issued

11/14/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner
Orders a fine of $50 for the single charge in
this matter. In addition, the Commissioner
Orders that a suspension of three (3)
continuous days shall be imposed, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.




6389 State St, , Caseville, MI 48725-9509

HURON

Business DBA: POLISH NATIONAL ALLIANCE (2 records)

CV-512028

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/30/2022

Made a payment to the Commission, the State |-
of Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds

$5670.92) **EFT Paid in full 7/26/22**

638 Page Ave, , Jackson, MI 49203-1943

JACKSON

CV-511498

4/2/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/2/2022

1) Sold alcoholic liquor to Inv. Ryan Armstrong, |-
'who was not a bona fide member of the club;
2) Sold alcoholic liquor to Inv. Nick Holtman,
who was not a bona fide member of the club :
(LCC Invs. Armstrong and Holtman)

638 Page Ave, , Jackson, MI 49203-1943

JACKSON

Business DBA: THE FLYING DUCK (2 records)

CV-511498

4/2/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/19/2022

As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine |-
of $150.00 for each count in this matter,
totaling $300.00. Further, the Commissioner
Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15)
continuous days shall be imposed, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

5029 E County Road 634, , Posen, M1 49776~
9508

PRESQUE ISLE

CV-512000

4/24/2022

Decision Issued

10/10/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty (9/14/2022

fine of $1,000 for Charge No. 3; $150 for
Charge Nos. 1 and 2; and $300 each for
Charge Nos. 4 and 5, for a total fine of $1,600
in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
eighty (80) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for
this Licensee, if the total fine of $1,600 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Toma

5029 E County Road 634, , Posen, M1 49776~
9508

PRESQUE ISLE

CV-512000

4/24/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/24/2022

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Casey  |9/14/2022

Orban, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and
12:00 noon; 2) Permitted the consumption of
alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises by
Casey Orban, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00
a.m.; 3) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to
Casey Orban, who was in an intoxicated or
visibly intoxicated condition; 4) Allowed Casey
Orban, who was in an intoxicated condition, to
consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed
premises; 5) Allowed Casey Orban, who was in
an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter
upon the licensed premises (LCC, Inv. Bradley
Szatkowski; Presque Isle County SD, Dep. Ryan
Frost)

Toma




Business DBA: MR. S PARTY SHOP (1 record)

Business DBA: QUICK MART (2 records)

12343 Morang Dr, , Detroit, M| 48224-1562  |WAYNE

CV-510375

8/18/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

10/18/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 707(6) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1707(6) as cited in the complaint. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $300 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
fifteen (15) continuous days if the total fine of
$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees and the
Commissioner furthermore Orders a 2-day
SUSPENSION of the licenses and permits of the
Licensee at this location with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension ordered by the
Commission for this Licensee. (8) Additionally,
the Commissioner Orders that Charge No. 2 be
DISMISSED with prejudice. (9) The License...

8/29/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

9035 Textile Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48197-7066 WASHTENAW

CV-511851

4/8/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/8/2022

1) On April 28, 2022, Mohammed Abed made
a false or fraudulent written statement to the
Michigan Liquor Control Commission,
specifically: Mohammed Abed was the sole
member of AMA Party Store LLC, which
statement was made for the purpose of
inducing the Commission to act, or refrain
from taking action, or to enable or assist a
person in evading the provisions of the Liquor
Control Code; 2) On and after April 28, 2022,
the licensee failed to make required records
available for inspection; 3) On and after April
28, 2022, failed to maintain records sufficient
to determine ownership of the licensed
business and to whom the profits or losses of
the business accrued; 4) As discovered on
April 8, 2022, sold or transferred the license,
or an interest in the license to AMA Party
Store LLC and/or Abdallah Abed, without the
prior approval of the Michigan Liquor Control
Commission; 5) As discovered on April 8. 2022,
allowed AMA Party Store LLC and/or Abdallah
Abed, whose name does not app...

8/24/2022

Toma




9035 Textile Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48197-7066

Business DBA: CALEXICO (1 record)

WASHTENAW

CV-511851

4/8/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/13/2022

Therefore, this Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 4; and
$100 each for Charge Nos. 2, 3, and 5; for a
total fine of $700 in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty-five (35)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $700
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

As additional penalty, unless the Licensee of
the subject establishment either assumes
proprietary control or transfers the subject
license to an MLCC approved entity within
sixty (60) days from the mailing of this Order,
this Commissioner Orders the license issued to
this Licensee at the above-noted address
suspended. If effectuated, this suspension
shall remain in effect until the Licensee either
assumes proprietary control, transfers the
subject license, or until the subject license
terminate.

8/24/2022

Toma

Compuware Building,1040 Woodward Ave, ,
Detroit, M| 48226-1906

Business DBA: MAD HATTER (1 record)

WAYNE

CV-511548

11/8/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

10/19/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders fines of $150 for the
sole count in this matter. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
seven (7) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences, that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements
other than those stated as part of the official
record herein, and that this Negotiated

Settlement represents the final agreed




185 N Old Woodward Ave, , Birmingham, MI
48009-3372

Business DBA: BRIDGEPORT QUICK MART (;

OAKLAND

2 records)

CV-511549

11/8/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

10/19/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $150 for the
sole count in this matter. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
seven (7) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences, that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements
other than those stated as part of the official
record herein, and that this Negotiated
Settlement represents the final agreed

3095 Williamson Rd, , Saginaw, M| 48601-5657

SAGINAW

CV-512646

8/27/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/7/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

3095 Williamson Rd, , Saginaw, MI 48601-5657

Business DBA: RIVALRY'S BAR & GURGERS

SAGINAW

2 records)

CV-512646

8/27/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/27/2022

10/24/2022

Gonzales

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
Decoy LAN-430, (18) date of birth May 6,
2004, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC, Invs. Runyon & Holtman /
Clerk, Sukhjinder Singh / ID Not Checked

10/24/2022

Gonzales

7403 S Telegraph Rd, , Temperance, MI 48182-
9528

MONROE

CV-512294

4/17/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/17/2022

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated September 28,
2021, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license,
October 18, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.




7403 S Telegraph Rd, , Temperance, MI 48182-
9528

MONROE

Business DBA: DARK HORSE BREWING COMPANY (1 record)

CV-512294

4/17/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

12/5/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner
Orders a total fine of $300 in this matter. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days
shall be imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission,
if the total fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

As additional penalty, the C

Orders all licenses and permits issued by the
MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted
address, be suspended forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order if
documentary proof of server training has not
been provided. This suspension shall remain in
effect until satisfactory documentary proof of
server training is received by the MLCC, or the
licenses and permits are terminated under the
provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.
15D

511 S Kalamazoo Ave, , Marshall, M1 49068-
1718

CALHOUN

CV-512627

Business DBA: BRIDGEPORT LIQUOR & WINE SHOPPE (2 records)

8/23/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

12/8/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

12/7/2022

Commissioner Toma

5974 Dixie Hwy, , Saginaw, MI 48601-5921

SAGINAW

CV-512643

8/27/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/7/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

5974 Dixie Hwy, , Saginaw, MI 48601-5921

Business DBA: EAST SIDE LIQUOR DEPOT (1 record)

SAGINAW

CV-512643

8/27/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/27/2022

10/24/2022

Toma

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
Decoy LAN-430, (18) date of birth May 6,
2004, who was less than twenty-one (21)

10/24/2022

Toma




15500 E Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48224-3155

WAYNE

Business DBA: SHIELS BAR N GRILL, LLC (2 records)

CV-510092

7/1/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

10/31/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in
Charge No. 1 and violated Rule 436.1011(6)(d)
of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited
in Charge No. 2, in the complaint. (6) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above, and a fine of $100 for
acknowledged Charge No. 3, for a total fine of
$600 in this matter. (7) The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of thirty (30)
continuous days if the total fine of $600 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee.
(8) The Commissioner furthermore Orders
that Charge No. 2 be DISMISSED with
prejudice. (9) The Licensee agrees that this

d Settlement is a full and final

disposition of this matter before the C...

9/13/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Felder

117-,127 N Washington St, , Hubbardston, M|
48845-5102

IONIA

CV-511406

3/7/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

3/7/2022

1) Allowed unlawful gambling with Bingo cards
on the licensed premises; 2) Allowed unlawful
gambling devices (Bingo cards) on the licensed
premises; 3) Allowed unlawful gambling with a
Coin Push machine on the licensed premises;
4) Allowed unlawful gambling devices (Coin
Push machine) on the licensed premises : (LCC
Invs. Foote, Haapapuro, and Armstrong)

117-,127 N Washington St, , Hubbardston, M|
48845-5102

IONIA

CV-511406

3/7/2022

Business DBA: SILVER LEAF LODGE NO. 534 IMPROVED, BENEVOLENT AND PROTECTIVE ORDER OF ELKS OF THE WORLD. (3 records)

Decision Issued

DEC

9/19/2022

...the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine
of $150 for Counts 1 and 3 and $300 for
Counts 2 and 4 in this matter for a total fine of
$900. Further, the Administrative Law Judge
Orders that a suspension of forty-five (45)
continuous days shall be imposed, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

The Administrative Law Judge further Orders
the Enforcement Division of the Commission

to dispose of the evidence and any cash seized
during this investigation in accordance with

the law.




5334 S Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, , Lansing, MI
48911-3540

INGHAM

CV-510729

8/28/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

6/6/2022

Due to the severity of this charge and the
Licensee’s violation history, the Commissioner
Orders that all licenses and permits issued by
the Commission to this Licensee at the above-
noted address be REVOKED.

The Commissioner Orders that all alcoholic
liquor found in the Licensee’s possession at
this licensed establishment shall be seized and
disposed of in accordance with the law
pursuant to MCL 436.1907(1).

5334 S Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, , Lansing, M|
48911-3540

INGHAM

CV-510729

8/28/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

5/10/2022

The motion for an immediate suspension
pursuant to administrative rule R
436.1915(1)(c) is Granted and the
Commissioner Orders the Licensee’s License
and Permits held at the above noted location
SUSPENDED IMMEDIATELY. Additionally, the
Commissioner Orders this case rescheduled
for an immediate hearing on Monday, May 16,
2022 at 11:00 a.m. via the Zoom meeting
platform. 15C

5334 S Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, , Lansing, M|
48911-3540

INGHAM

CV-511629

5/10/2022

Notice of Complaint Mailed

VIOL

5/10/2022

1) Allowed wagering on a Superstar Draw
Poker machine on the licensed premises; 2)
Allowed wagering on a Cherry 96 Draw Poker
machine on the licensed premises; 3) Allowed
wagering on a Tabletop Video Redemption
machine on the licensed premises; 4) Allowed
on the licensed premises a Superstar Draw
Poker machine used for gambling purposes
which is prohibited; 5) Allowed on the licensed
premises a Cherry 96 Draw Poker machine
used for gambling purposes which is
prohibited; 6) Allowed on the licensed
premises a Tabletop Video Redemption
machine used for gambling purposes which is
prohibited; 7) Possessed alcoholic liquor on
the licensed premises, not purchased from an
authorized source, namely unopened18-pack
of Corona Extra Beer Bottles; 8) Possessed
alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises, not
purchased from an authorized source, namely
opened pack of Budweiser Bottles with 19
remaining; 9) Possessed alcoholic liquor on
the licensed premises, not purchased from an

Account: Account Name: SINGH, MASTAN (2 records)

Business ID: 131309 (2 records)

Business DBA: RAJA MART (2 records)

201 E Sherman Blvd, , Muskegon Heights, M|
49444-1534

MUSKEGON

CV-512544

9/9/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

9/9/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, (18) date of birth November 15, 2003,
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Muskegon Heights PD, Dets. Ratliff & Petty /
Gurpereet Singh / ID Check Unknown)

11/9/2022

Toma




201 E Sherman Blvd, , Muskegon Heights, Ml |MUSKEGON CV-512544 Decision Issued 11/28/2022 |Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty [11/9/2022
49444-1534 fine of $600 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous

days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

Business DBA: VALLEY MARKET (2 records)

5757 S 9th St, , Kalamazoo, M| 49009-7484 KALAMAZOO CV-511414 3/26/2022 Decision Issued DEC 11/23/2022 |As agreed upon by the parties, the - -
Commissioner Orders a fine of $500 for the
single acknowledged count in this matter.
Further, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous
days with this suspension to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension Ordered by the Commission if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences, that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements
other than those stated as part of the official
record herein, and that this Negotiated
Settlement represents the final agreed
ettlement
official...
5757 S 9th St, , Kalamazoo, M| 49009-7484 KALAMAZOO CV-511414 3/26/2022 Decision Issued VIOL  |3/26/2022 |Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed |- -
minor decoy GR-444 (20), date of birth
February 14, 2002, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Reeder / Clerk

Business DBA: PARIS SPIRITS & WINE (2 records)

2871 East Paris Ave SE, , Kentwood, M1 49512- [KENT CV-511586 4/20/2022 Decision Issued VIOL  |4/20/2022 (Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-452,  (10/11/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall
1945 (19) date of birth 11/12/02, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Chaney /
Clerk, Scott David Kazmer / ID Not Checked)




2871 East Paris Ave SE, , Kentwood, Ml 49512-
1945

KENT

Business DBA: BRANN'S STEAK AND SEAFOOD (2 records)

CV-511586

4/20/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

12/1/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total
fine of $500 is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
lated Settlement is a full and final

disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the full...

10/11/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

12234 James St, , Holland, MI 49424-8613

OTTAWA

CV-511233

2/7/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

2/7/2022

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Michael
Jay Brown, Jr., who was in an intoxicated or
visibly intoxicated condition; 2) Allowed
Michael Jay Brown, Jr., who was in an
intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic
liquor upon the licensed premises; 3) Allowed
Michael Jay Brown, Jr., who was in an
intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter
upon the licensed premises (Ottawa County
SD, Dep. Nathan McDiad, Dep. Eric DeBoer, &
Capt. Jake Sparks

11/7/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler




12234 James St, , Holland, MI 49424-8613

OTTAWA

CV-511233

2/7/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/9/2022

...(5) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in Charge No. 1 and
violated Section 707(2)(4) of the Michigan
Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1707(2)(4) as
cited in Charge Nos. 2 and 3 in the complaint.
(6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby
Ordered to pay a fine of $1,000 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above, and
$300 each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 2
and 3, cited above, for a total fine of $1,600 in
this matter. The Commissioner further Orders
a suspension of eighty (80) continuous days if
the total fine of $1,600 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission
for this Licensee. (7) As an additional penalty,
the Commissioner Orders that all licenses and
permits held by the Licensee at this location
BE SUSPENDED for fourteen (14) day...

11/7/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

Account: Account Name: SOUTH LYON LOVEWELL-HILL POST 1224 VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS OF THE UNITED STATES (2 records)

Business ID: 234801 (2 records)

Business DBA: SOUTH LYON LOVEWELL-HILL POST 1224 VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS OF THE UNITED STATES (2 records)

125 E McHattie St, , South Lyon, M1 48178-
1423

OAKLAND

CV-512010

5/5/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

5/5/2022

1) Sold alcoholic liquor to MLCC Investigator
Glenn Durfield, who was not a bona fide
member of the club; 2) Sold alcoholic liquor to
MLCC Investigator Jennifer Tellez, who was not
a bona fide member of the club; 3) Failed to
keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor
Control Commission, signed, framed under
transparent material, and/or failed to
prominently display the license in the licensed
premises (LCC, Invs. Jennifer Tellez & Glenn
Durfield)

9/12/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
McGuire

125 E McHattie St, , South Lyon, MI 48178-
1423

OAKLAND

CV-512010

5/5/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/18/2022

(7) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $200 each for the two
(2) acknowledged charges, for a total fine of
$400. The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of five (5) continuous days if the
total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the date this Order is mailed.

(8) As additional penalty, the Commissioner
Orders a suspension of three (3) continuous
days to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission.

(9) Charge No. 3 in Complaint CV-512010 is
DISMISSED with prejudice;

9/12/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
McGuire




(10) The Licensee further agrees that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all conseque...

Business DBA: SPAGNUOLO'S PARTY STORE & DELI (2 records)

5746 Clark Rd, , Bath, M| 48808-9762 CLINTON CV-512724 10/12/2022 Decision Issued DEC 11/30/2022 |Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty [11/10/2022 Gonzales
fine of $900 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of forty-five (45)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

5746 Clark Rd, , Bath, M| 48808-9762 CLINTON CV-512724 10/12/2022 Decision Issued VIOL  |10/12/2022 [Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Minor 11/10/2022 Gonzales
Decoy LAN-428, (18) date of birth October 27,
2003, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC, Inv. Happapuro / Clerk, Regina
Sue Jimenez-Rummins / ID Checked

Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #2231 (2 records)

2360 28th St SW, , Wyoming, M1 49519-2352 |KENT CV-511555 4/20/2022 Decision Issued DEC 11/21/2022(. . .(5) The Commissioner finds that the 10/3/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Geissler

Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (6) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total
fine of $500 is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee.

(8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is
no further right of administrative or judicial
appeal, to either the Commission or a court of
law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in
this case, was entered voluntarily and with the




2360 28th St SW, , Wyoming, MI 49519-2352

Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #6201 (1 record

KENT

CV-511555

4/20/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/20/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy GR-458, (18), date of birth August
26, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC Inv. Brandt/Clerk Trenton
Alexander Janes/ID Checked)

10/3/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

15121 E 10 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, M1 48021-
1007

Business DBA: MAYABAZAAR (2 records)

MACOMB

CV-510896

12/2/2021

Decision Issued

12/8/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1),as cited in the complaint. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $800 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of
$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
d Settlement is a full and final

disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the full und...

12/5/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

30701 W 12 Mile Rd, , Farmington Hills, MI
48334-3813

OAKLAND

CV-512225

3/10/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

3/10/2022

1) On March 10, 2022, the licensee failed to
make required records available for
inspection; 2) On March 10, 2022, failed to

records of als lic liquor

purchases and sales, specifically: alcohol sales;
3) Discovered March 10, 2022, since February
23,2022, added space to the physical
structure of the licensed premises, without
prior written approval of the Commission; 4)
Discovered March 10, 2022, failed to comply
with all state and local building, plumbing,
zoning, sanitation, and health laws, rules, and
ordinances, specifically: Oakland County Food
Code: 2-102.11, as determined by the state
and local law enforcement officials who have
jurisdiction (LCC, Inv. Lynn Hardaway)

8/22/2022

Toma

30701 W 12 Mile Rd, , Farmington Hills, MI
48334-3813

OAKLAND

CV-512225

3/10/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/12/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for each charge, for a total fine of
$800 in this matter, which is due within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

8/22/2022

Toma




Business DBA: BENTLEY'S PARTY STORE (2 records)

In addition, the Commissioner Orders the
licenses for this Licensee at the above-noted
location to remain in escrow until:

1. All outstanding fines and fees are paid in
full, and

2. The Licensee either:

a. Complies with the Oakland County Food
Code, or

b. Transfers said license to a person approved
by the MLCC, or

c. Allows said license to terminate pursuant to
the provisions of administrative rule R
436.1107.

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee
that failure to make payment within the time
allotted may result in an additional violation
under administrative rule R 436.1029, which
may subject the licensee to additional
penalties, including revocation of the license.

145 W Superior St,, Wayland, MI 49348-1216

ALLEGAN

CV-512408

8/7/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/24/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $800 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

10/7/2022

Toma

145 W Superior St,, Wayland, MI 49348-1216

ALLEGAN

CV-512408

Business DBA: THE AMERCIAN LEGION, YPSILANTI POST 282 (1 record)

8/7/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/7/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Minor
Decoy, (17) date of birth November 13, 2004,
\who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Allegan Co. Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Hooker /
Clerk, Myron Boyd / ID Not Checked)

10/7/2022

Toma




100 Ecorse Rd, , Ypsilanti, Ml 48198-5713

WASHTENAW

Business DBA: KROGER STORE #515 (2 records)

CV-510583

6/18/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

9/22/2022

...(5) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 901(2) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1901(2), as cited in the complaint. (6) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $150 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
seven (7) continuous days if the total fine of
$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this
lated Settlement is a full and final

disposition of this matter before the

C ission. The Licensee r izes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the full und...

8/12/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Felder

2907 Krafft Rd, , Port Huron, Ml 48060-8628

ST CLAIR

CV-512065

7/12/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/21/2022

...(5) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (6) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total
fine of $500 is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this
d Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the f...

10/4/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Asevedo

2907 Krafft Rd, , Port Huron, M1 48060-8628

ST CLAIR

CV-512065

7/12/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/12/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to male
decoy KS, (20) date of birth August 29, 2001,
'who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Port Huron PD, Det. Smith / Clerk, Blake

10/4/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Asevedo




Business DBA: MIDWAY MARKET AND DELI (16 records)

5006 Lapeer Rd, , Burton, MI 48509-2018

GENESEE

CV-511757

5/19/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

5/19/2022

Made a payment to the Commission, the State
of Michigan, or a wholesaler that was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.
Specifically: Account Frozen ($2927.80) **EFT
PD in full 6/9/22**

10/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

5006 Lapeer Rd, , Burton, MI 48509-2018

GENESEE

CV-511757

5/19/2022

Decision Issued

10/28/2022

CV-511757, CV-511758, CV-511759, CV-
511760, CV-511934, CV-511935, CV-512036,
and CV-512037. . .(4) The Commissioner finds
that the Licensee violated Section 903b of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b
and/or Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in the above-
not4ed complaints. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$50 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511757 and CV-511758;
$100 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511759 and CV-511760;
$150 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1in
Complaint Nos. CV-511934 and CV-511935;
and $300 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1
in Complaint Nos. CV-512036 and CV-512037,
cited above, for a total fine of $1,200 in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the
total fine of $1,200 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run cons...

10/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

5006 Lapeer Rd, , Burton, MI 48509-2018

GENESEE

CV-511758

6/1/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

6/1/2022

Made a payment to the Commission, the State
of Michigan, or a wholesaler that was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.
Specifically: Account Frozen ($5846.69) **EFT
Pd in full 6/13/22**

10/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

5006 Lapeer Rd, , Burton, M1 48509-2018

GENESEE

CV-511758

6/1/2022

Decision Issued

10/28/2022

CV-511757, CV-511758, CV-511759, CV-
511760, CV-511934, CV-511935, CV-512036,
and CV-512037. . .(4) The Commissioner finds
that the Licensee violated Section 903b of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b
and/or Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in the above-
not4ed complaints. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$50 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511757 and CV-511758;
$100 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1in
Complaint Nos. CV-511759 and CV-511760;
$150 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1in
Complaint Nos. CV-511934 and CV-511935;
and $300 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1
in Complaint Nos. CV-512036 and CV-512037,
cited above, for a total fine of $1,200 in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the
total fine of $1,200 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run cons...

10/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall




5006 Lapeer Rd, , Burton, MI 48509-2018

GENESEE

CV-511759

6/1/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/1/2022

Made a payment to the Commission, the State
of Michigan, or a wholesaler that was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.
Specifically: Account Frozen ($722.70) **EFT
Pd in full 6/13/22**

10/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

5006 Lapeer Rd, , Burton, MI 48509-2018

GENESEE

CV-511759

6/1/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/28/2022

CV-511757, CV-511758, CV-511759, CV-
511760, CV-511934, CV-511935, CV-512036,
and CV-512037. . .(4) The Commissioner finds
that the Licensee violated Section 903b of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b
and/or Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in the above-
not4ed complaints. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$50 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511757 and CV-511758;
$100 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1in
Complaint Nos. CV-511759 and CV-511760;
$150 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1in
Complaint Nos. CV-511934 and CV-511935;
and $300 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1
in Complaint Nos. CV-512036 and CV-512037,
cited above, for a total fine of $1,200 in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the
total fine of $1,200 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run cons...

10/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

5006 Lapeer Rd, , Burton, MI 48509-2018

GENESEE

CV-511760

6/2/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

6/2/2022

Made a payment to the Commission, the State
of Michigan, or a wholesaler that was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.
Specifically: Account Frozen ($4370.57) **EFT
Pd in full 6/13/22**

10/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

5006 Lapeer Rd, , Burton, M1 48509-2018

GENESEE

CV-511760

6/2/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/28/2022

CV-511757, CV-511758, CV-511759, CV-
511760, CV-511934, CV-511935, CV-512036,
and CV-512037. . .(4) The Commissioner finds
that the Licensee violated Section 903b of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b
and/or Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in the above-
not4ed complaints. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$50 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511757 and CV-511758;
$100 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1in
Complaint Nos. CV-511759 and CV-511760;
$150 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1in
Complaint Nos. CV-511934 and CV-511935;
and $300 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1
in Complaint Nos. CV-512036 and CV-512037,
cited above, for a total fine of $1,200 in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the
total fine of $1,200 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run cons...

10/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall




5006 Lapeer Rd, , Burton, MI 48509-2018

GENESEE

CV-511934

6/21/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/28/2022

CV-511757, CV-511758, CV-511759, CV-
511760, CV-511934, CV-511935, CV-512036,
and CV-512037. . .(4) The Commissioner finds
that the Licensee violated Section 903b of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b
and/or Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in the above-
not4ed complaints. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$50 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511757 and CV-511758;
$100 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511759 and CV-511760;
$150 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511934 and CV-511935;
and $300 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1
in Complaint Nos. CV-512036 and CV-512037,
cited above, for a total fine of $1,200 in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the
total fine of $1,200 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run cons...

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

5006 Lapeer Rd, , Burton, M1 48509-2018

GENESEE

CV-511934

6/21/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/21/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen
($7610.49) **EFT Pd in full 6/30/22**

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

5006 Lapeer Rd, , Burton, MI 48509-2018

GENESEE

CV-511935

6/22/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/28/2022

CV-511757, CV-511758, CV-511759, CV-
511760, CV-511934, CV-511935, CV-512036,
and CV-512037. . .(4) The Commissioner finds
that the Licensee violated Section 903b of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b
and/or Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in the above-
not4ed complaints. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$50 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511757 and CV-511758;
$100 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511759 and CV-511760;
$150 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511934 and CV-511935;
and $300 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1
in Complaint Nos. CV-512036 and CV-512037,
cited above, for a total fine of $1,200 in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the
total fine of $1,200 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run cons...

10/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

5006 Lapeer Rd, , Burton, Ml 48509-2018

GENESEE

CV-511935

6/22/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/22/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen
($2108.34) **EFT Pd in full 6/30/22**

10/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall




5006 Lapeer Rd, , Burton, Ml 48509-2018 GENESEE

CV-512036

7/7/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/28/2022

CV-511757, CV-511758, CV-511759, CV-
511760, CV-511934, CV-511935, CV-512036,
and CV-512037. . .(4) The Commissioner finds
that the Licensee violated Section 903b of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b
and/or Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in the above-
not4ed complaints. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$50 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511757 and CV-511758;
$100 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511759 and CV-511760;
$150 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511934 and CV-511935;
and $300 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1
in Complaint Nos. CV-512036 and CV-512037,
cited above, for a total fine of $1,200 in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the
total fine of $1,200 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run cons...

10/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

5006 Lapeer Rd, , Burton, MI 48509-2018 GENESEE

CV-512036

7/7/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/7/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen
($1981.44) **EFT Pd in full 7/14/22**

10/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

5006 Lapeer Rd, , Burton, Ml 48509-2018 GENESEE

CV-512037

7/7/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/28/2022

CV-511757, CV-511758, CV-511759, CV-
511760, CV-511934, CV-511935, CV-512036,
and CV-512037. . .(4) The Commissioner finds
that the Licensee violated Section 903b of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b
and/or Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in the above-
not4ed complaints. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$50 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511757 and CV-511758;
$100 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511759 and CV-511760;
$150 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in
Complaint Nos. CV-511934 and CV-511935;
and $300 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1
in Complaint Nos. CV-512036 and CV-512037,
cited above, for a total fine of $1,200 in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the
total fine of $1,200 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run cons...

10/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

5006 Lapeer Rd, , Burton, MI 48509-2018 GENESEE

CV-512037

7/7/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/7/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen
($696.57) **EFT Pd in Full 7/15/22**

10/10/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

Account: Account Name: TJ LIQUOR, INC (1 record)

Business ID: 0272444 (1 record)

Business DBA: TJ LIQUOR (1 record)




5217 N Saginaw St, , Flint, MI 48505-2965

Business DBA: TUSCON LIQUOR (3 records)

GENESEE

CV-511389

10/22/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

10/19/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders fines of $150 for the
sole count in this matter. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
seven (7) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences, that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements
other than those stated as part of the official
record herein, and that this Negotiated
Settlement represents the final agreed

10/6/2022

1140 Monroe Ave NW, Ste 2104, Grand
Rapids, MI 49503-1054

KENT

CV-510852

12/9/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

9/28/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner
Orders a fine of $600 in this matter. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall
be imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission,
if the total fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
15D 801(1)

1140 Monroe Ave NW, Ste 2104, Grand
Rapids, MI 49503-1054

KENT

CV-511489

4/6/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/6/2022

Gurdial Singh, a member of the licensed
Limited Liability Corporation, committed a
crime involving the excessive use of alcoholic
liquor, specifically: OWI (MCL 257.6253A) :
(LCC, Inv. Schlubatis

8/22/2022

Toma

1140 Monroe Ave NW, Ste 2104, Grand
Rapids, M1 49503-1054

KENT

Business DBA: WAL-MART STORE 2558 (2 records)

CV-511489

4/6/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/9/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing

date of this Order.

8/22/2022

Toma




44575 Mound Rd, , Sterling Heights, M| 48314-
1319

MACOMB

CV-512650

9/24/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/9/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

10/25/2022

Toma

44575 Mound Rd, , Sterling Heights, M| 48314-
1319

Business DBA: JOHNNIE'S (2 records)

MACOMB

CV-512650

9/24/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

9/24/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor X-400, (20) date of birth August 2, 2002,
\who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(LCC, Inv. Smith / Clerk, Erin Michelle Grobbel /|

1D Checked

10/25/2022

Toma

124 W Michigan Ave, , Clinton, M1 49236-9577

LENAWEE

CV-512106

7/14/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/14/2022

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy UCB 22-5, (18), date of birth February 7,
2004, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor
to minor decoy UCB 22-3, (18), date of birth
February 23, 2004, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old : (Lenawee County SD, Dets
Greca and Gouwens / Clerk Barbara Vantuyle /
ID Checked)

9/19/2022

Toma

124 W Michigan Ave, , Clinton, M1 49236-9577

LENAWEE

Business DBA: SPRINGHILL SUITES (1 record)

CV-512106

7/14/2022

Decision Issued

10/4/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for each charge, for a total fine of
$600 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $600 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

9/19/2022

Toma

49097 Alpha Dr, , Wixom, MI 48393-3443

OAKLAND

Business DBA: CVS PHARMACY #10137 (2 records)

CV-512633

12/8/2020

Decision Issued

11/23/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

11/23/2022

Commissioner Toma




132 Douglas Ave, , Holland, MI 49424-6514

OTTAWA

CV-511856

5/25/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

5/25/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy TR, (17) date of birth March 4,
2005, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (Ottawa County Sheriff's Office, Sgt.
Rotman / Clerk, Matthew Woods / ID Checked)|

132 Douglas Ave, , Holland, MI 49424-6514

Business DBA: PARTY PLUS (2 records)

OTTAWA

CV-511856

5/25/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/9/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $1,000.
Further, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of fifty (50) continuous days with
this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay total cost of $6.00 for witness
fees involved with the hearing.

Further, the Commissioner Orders a
suspension of three (3) days due to the decoy
in this matter being seventeen (17) years of
age at the time of purchase, with the clerk
asking for identification and still completing
the sale after. This suspension shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right o...

9924 Wyoming St, , Detroit, MI 48204-2519

WAYNE

CV-511641

2/10/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/22/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the sole count in this matter.
Further, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days
with this suspension to run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. 15D

9924 Wyoming St, , Detroit, MI 48204-2519

WAYNE

Business DBA: OAKWOOD MARKET (2 records)

CV-511641

2/10/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

2/10/2022

Engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act
upon the licensed premises, specifically: No
City of Detroit business license, in violation of
Detroit City Code. : (LCC, Inv. Drake / DPD-
Vice, Sgt. A. Williams & PO Moss)




2487 E Oakwood Rd, , Oxford, M1 48370-1209 [OAKLAND

CV-512238

7/27/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

7/27/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy #1-P, (18) date of birth October 21,
2003, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (Oakland County Sheriff's Office,
Det. Louwaert & Det Rafalski / Clerk, Angela
Lynn Wright / ID Checked)

11/4/2022

Toma

2487 E Oakwood Rd, , Oxford, MI 48370-1209 |OAKLAND

CV-512238

7/27/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

11/21/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $600 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

11/4/2022

Toma

Account: Account Name: ZEKE'S LIQUOR SHOPPE, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 11849 (1 record)

Business DBA: ZEKE'S LIQUOR SHOPPE (1 record)

13635 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, M1 48235-1712 |WAYNE

CV-510937

9/16/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

12/1/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $600 for Count
1 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner
Orders that a suspension of thirty (30)
continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days|
from the mailing date of this Order.

The Commissioner Orders Count 2 cited above
DISMISSED, with prejudice.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences, that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements
other than those stated as part of the official
record herein, and that this Negotiated
Settlement re...

Grand Totals (262 records)
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